State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: February 11, 1999

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (Isler)

RE: Docket No. 981454-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission

of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5374 issued to Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies

By Order No. PSC-99-0108-FOF-TC, issued January 22, 1999, the Commission ordered the company to pay a \$500 fine plus past due regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalty and interest charges. Attached is a copy of the company's letter dated February 8, 1999 (it appears the original went to the Division of Administration) which advised it paid the past due regulatory assessment fee on January 4 and made a settlement offer to resolve this case. Therefore, staff needs to take this back to Agenda. Please use the attached letter from the company as its response to the Order.

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

ACK
AFA
APP
CAF
CMU
CTR
EAG
LEG
LIN
OPC
RCH
SEC
WAS

OTH _

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



RECTIVES.

FEB 1 1 1999

CMU

8 February, 1999

Administrative Division Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> IN RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc d/b/a ILD Docket # 981454-TC; Order PSC-99-0108-FOF-TC

To Whom It May Concern:

In the referenced Order, Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. ("IOS") was ordered to pay the past due regulatory assessment fee, statutory penalties, interest charges and a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statues and Rule 25-4.0161. Check # 117279 in the amount of \$68.50 and dated January 4, 1999 was sent via Fed Ex on January 4th to the Administrative Division of the Commission in payment of the RAF, penalty and interest.

I would like to suggest a settlement of \$100 in lieu of the \$500 fine. If this is acceptable, please advise the undersigned at 972/529-1858 at your earliest convenience so that we may close this issue and retain our PATS Certificate 5374.

Consultant

Cc: Paula Islar

James Lyngholm, Montgomery, Bagget and Drews